
2026 Northern Kentucky University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (25), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (1), Brazer (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Nowak (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Nowak, Mark .417 3-3 12 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .417 2 0 2 0 .467 1 0 2-3 6 0 0 1.000
27 Paulick, Jake .300 3-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 3 0 4 0 .462 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
23 Altman, Jake .286 3-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .250 1 1 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
25 Bauerle, Pierce .154 3-3 13 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 1 1 5 0 .267 0 0 0-0 7 5 0 1.000
29 Williams, Josh .154 3-3 13 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .385 0 0 5 0 .154 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
19 Friedberg, Hunter .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 2 0 3 1 .273 1 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Thomas, Ethan .083 3-3 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 0 7 0 .154 0 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
15 Brazer, Alex .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
10 Harrison, Marcus .429 2-2 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
36 Springmeyer, Landon .375 2-2 8 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .625 0 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
31 Pomatto, Zach .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Wang, Jackson .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .232 3-3 99 10 23 3 0 1 8 29 .293 12 1 38 1 .313 3 2 2-3 75 25 1 .990
Opponents .255 3-3 94 13 24 6 1 4 13 44 .468 15 4 15 2 .381 0 2 0-2 81 22 4 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Stout, Gabe 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
38 Cortner, Kyle 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
35 Miramontes, EJ 1.93 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .313 0 0 0 0 2
34 Green, Elijah 2.08 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 .176 0 0 0 0 0
22 Little, Cody 2.45 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 .091 0 1 0 0 0
28 Fry, Evan 3.86 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 2 2 2 0 2 0 1 .235 1 0 0 0 0
44 French, Carson 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
16 Hanson, Gerald 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
13 Parnell, Shawn 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
32 Wilson, Logan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
17 Lange, Tannis 99.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.68 1-2 12 3 0 0 1 25.0 24 13 13 15 15 6 1 4 .255 4 4 0 0 2
Opponents 3.33 2-1 12 3 0 0 1 27.0 23 10 10 12 38 3 0 1 .232 2 1 0 3 2



2026 Northern Kentucky University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Thomas, Ethan 25 25 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Paulick, Jake 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Bauerle, Pierce 12 7 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brazer, Alex 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Williams, Josh 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Altman, Jake 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nowak, Mark 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Springmeyer, Landon 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Friedberg, Hunter 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Miramontes, EJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wilson, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Stout, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Harrison, Marcus 9 3 5 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Parnell, Shawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Hanson, Gerald 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lange, Tannis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Little, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Wang, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Fry, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Pomatto, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Green, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Cortner, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 French, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 101 75 25 1 .990 5 0 4 — 0 0
Opponents 107 81 22 4 .963 3 4 1 .800 0 0


